2. Financial market risks: The Company holds certain amount of financial assets and assets in foreign currencies. Risk of asset
price fluctuation arises from fluctuation in interest rate, foreign exchange rate, stock market price, etc.

3. Safety and environmental protection risks: Being a traditional production industry, mining has relatively higher safety and
environmental protection risks.

4. Policy and community risks: The policies towards mining industry in the PRC are in an adjustment period. Local projects of the
Company have certain policy risks. The laws and policies of some overseas countries are not well-established, and some local
communities are powerful. Overseas projects have certain country and community risks.

Share Capital and Shareholders
(English translation is for reference only. If there is any discrepancy, Chinese version will prevail.)

24 ZIJIN MINING GROUP CO., LTD.

CHANGE IN ISSUED SHARES

Table on change in issued shares

Unit: Share

Before the change Movement (+, -) After the change

Number
of shares Proportion (%)

Additional
A Shares

issued
Bonus
shares

Conversion
of capital

reserve
to share

capital Others Subtotal
Number

of shares Proportion (%)

I. Shares subject to trading moratorium 0 0 +1,490,475,241 0 0 0 +1,490,475,241 1,490,475,241 6.47%
1. Shareholding of state-owned entities 0 0 +905,723,471 0 0 0 +905,723,471 905,723,471 3.93%
2. Shareholding of other domestic investors 0 0 +584,751,770 0 0 0 +584,751,770 584,751,770 2.54%

 In which: Shareholding of non-state owned
   domestic entities 0 0 +584,751,770 0 0 0 +584,751,770 584,751,770 2.54%
   Shareholding of domestic natural persons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

II. Shares not subject to trading moratorium 21,540,743,650 93.53% 0 0 0 0 0 21,540,743,650 93.53%
1.  Renminbi-denominated ordinary shares 15,803,803,650 73.37% 0 0 0 0 0 15,803,803,650 68.62%
2. Overseas-listed foreign invested shares 5,736,940,000 26.63% 0 0 0 0 0 5,736,940,000 24.91%

III. Total number of shares 21,540,743,650 100% +1,490,475,241 0 0 0 +1,490,475,241 23,031,218,891 100%

Details of change in issued shares

Pursuant to the approval document issued by the CSRC (Zhengjian Xuke [2017] No. 289), the Company completed the non-public
issuance of 1,490,475,241 Renminbi-denominated ordinary A Shares on 7 June 2017. Registration and custody formalities relating
to the additional A Shares issued were completed at China Securities Depository and Clearing Corporation Limited (Shanghai
Branch) on 7 June 2017. For details, please refer to the announcement in relation to the issuance results of non-public issuance of
A Shares and changes in share capital of the Company dated 8 June 2017 disclosed on HKEXnews website. Respective change of

[…]

Note 1: On 24 May 2017, the Company non-publicly issued 1,490,475,241 Renminbi-denominated ordinary A Shares. The total
number of shares changed to 23,031,218,891 correspondingly.

Notes to Financial Statements (continued)
For the period ended 30 June 2017

RMB
(English translation is for reference only. If there is any discrepancy, Chinese version will prevail.)

125Interim Report 2017

V. NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

39. CAPITAL RESERVE

30 June 2017

At
1 January 2017 Additions Reductions

At
30 June 2017

Share premium (Note 1) 6,454,525,966 4,447,872,435 — 10,902,398,401
Others 248,831,056 1,961,032 — 250,792,088

6,703,357,022 4,449,833,467 — 11,153,190,489

Note 1: On 24 May 2017, the non-public issuance of Renminbi-denominated ordinary A Shares of the Company raised net proceeds
of RMB4,596,919,959. Among which, the increase in registered capital was RMB149,047,524 and the increase in share
premium in the capital reserve was RMB4,447,872,435.

40. OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

30 June 2017

At 1 January 2017 Movements At 30 June 2017

Amount
before tax Income tax

Amount
after tax

Changes in fair value of
 available-for-sale investments 133,530,471 60,939,614 (76,505) 60,863,109 194,393,580
Effective part of cash flow
 hedging instruments (168,224,050) 208,331,097 (40,906,754) 167,424,343 (799,707)
Exchange differences arising
 from translation of financial
 statements denominated
 in foreign currencies (607,994,181) 217,111,077 — 217,111,077 (390,883,104)

(642,687,760) 486,381,788 (40,983,259) 445,398,529 (197,289,231)

Notes to Financial Statements (continued)
For the period ended 30 June 2017
RMB
(English translation is for reference only. If there is any discrepancy, Chinese version will prevail.)

126 ZIJIN MINING GROUP CO., LTD.

V. NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

40. OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (continued)

Total amount of other comprehensive income recognised in the statement of profit or loss during the current period:

Item
Amount

before tax

Less: Amount
of other

comprehensive
income recognised

in the previous
period transferred
into profit or loss